FIRE DEPARTMENT e CITY OF NEW YORK

Supplement No. 19 to Department Order No. 25
March 8, 2022
Edited Online Edition

2.11 ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS
The following members are assigned to the units indicated effective 0900 hours, March 9, 2022.
Firefighter Engine Vacation
Christopher M. Pace 5 A
Justin A. Gonzalez 6 D
Jin Huan Yang 9 |
Anthony M. Gallo 10 E
Steven J. Fuentes 24 B
Charles W. McMenamin 24 D
James J. Newman 24 F
Christopher C. Mercieca 26 G
Nicholas C. Cautela 28 C
Conor P. Tierney 28 F
John J. Hammel IV 33 A
Caitlin D. Hartie 33 E
Jonathan J. Borrero 34 A
Evan E. Giron 38 D
Pableto E. Shawblair 38 G
Bilghan A. Timm 39 E
Edgar D. Carvajal 42 D
Adrian Aviles 42 [
Matthew F. Schumacher 43 E
Christopher P. Kocovic 48 D
Patrick W. Wieboldt 53 G
Sean A. Smaldone 54 H
Bryan Krayko 55 G
Michael B. Rodriguez 58 A
Christopher Zambrzycki 58 E
Dennis A. Contreras 62 B
Manuel J. Jimenez 62 |
Nicholas M. Bowerman 63 E
Chad M. Clark 65 C
Brian T. Mackiewicz 65 D
Robert J. Vogt 65 I
Fausto R. Taveras 66 C
Leon D. Woodstock 67 G
Stephanie N. Wowk 68 F
Amelia D. John-Schonfeld 69 A
Jim Arbelaez 71 A
Dylan P. Kleis 76 F
Tyler J. Loughery 79 C
Michael J. Wickes 79 G
Daniel Naranjo 83 C
Jeffrey M. Shaw 84 E
Thomas Mastracchio 88 B
Manuel E. Marin 90 A
Robert J. Bozza 91 C
Konstadinos Xagoraris 92 C
Gabriel Paulino 95 E
Robert C. Dorusinec 96 D
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Firefighter

John D. Gianatiempo
Eric J. Vargas
Pasquale Acri
Nicholas J. Siggia
Kevin Cochran Jr.
Luke A. Betz

Justin R. Schiebel
Joseph A. Verdi
Jacqueline B. Baggot
Paul V. Distefano
Lee J. Megerman
Christopher M. Scarcella
Kevin J. Fitzpatrick
Eric J. Giglio

Emmil Gangoo
Hector L. Bonilla
Peter M. Comeau
Joseph M. Dibello
Thomas E. Ferro
Sean J. Holtermann
Richard W. Palase
Joseph A. Lynch
Markeith Adeyeye
Ahmed A. Hussein
Khaleeq J. Baum
Jevone G. Medina
Daniel S. Campana
Segrid Barr
Brandon J. Sanchez
Daniel R. Mahlmann
Michael J. Lazaro
Jason A. Perrone
Katia S. Webster-Jennings
Jesus M. Saleh
Glorinette Cantres
Joseph R. Pergola
Kamil Wadolowski
Ari R. Rodriguez
Nicholas P. Marinaccio
David Pan
Matthew J. Lombardi
Brett S. Etheridge
Steven J. Kuhn
Raymond G. Kane
Patrick A. Cusack
Steven M. Sgro
David C. Smith
Robert T. Wheeler lll
Matthew V. Luisi
Vincent M. Palumbo
John L. Petitto
Nicholas J. Bonsanti
Daniel J. Flood
Matthew J. Martin
Daniel A. Heydebrand
Jason S. Opico

Engine
96
97

152
155
158
159
161
162
166
167
168
168
201
207
211
214
217
219
219
220
220
221
222
224
227
227
230
231
233
235
236
236
237
239
240
240
240
241
242
242
243
245
245
247
248
248
249
249
253
253
253
254
255
255
260
260

ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS (continued)

Vacation
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Firefighter

Libert A. Veliz
Gregory W. Gentile
Michael T. Murphy
Christopher A. Harris
Khalil M. Gravesande
John J. Hamilton
Giovanni M. Lorusso
Sean L. Phelan

Jet R. Egyud

Peter M. Karna

Sean B. Forde
Dennis T. McSweeney
Richard W. Mahon
Matthew L. Kuffner
Alesio J. D’Amelio
Christopher O. Reilly
Nicholas J. Sears
Sanjay G. Drikpalsingh
Jeremy W. Hausdorf
William C. Collins
Denis I. Ibanez
Felipe Mendez

Pablo A. Mota Nunez
John M. Conklin Jr.
Stephen C. Martinez
Jose H. Rodriguez Jr.
Panagiotis Isaiou
Michael B. Cecilio
Louis Moreano
Lauren R. Betancourt
Alessandro P. Centola
Naeem Coleman
Brian Kolb

Steven Edmonds
Aisha Loane
Anthony V. Parisi
Brian J. Woods
Johnathan Iquina
Jhon Idarraga

Joell McCaskill-Bourdeau
Brandon S. lyalla
Jack T. McLoughlin
Joseph G. Simmons Jr.
Daniel Corona
Joseph M. Kennedy
Sean M. O’'Connor
Anthony J. Campisi
lvan Santiago
Salvatore Conigliaro
Christian D. Herrera
Mark C. Schmidt
Kevin E. Manrique
Joseph K. Walsh
Kevin Moreno
Andrew R. Iriarte
Ryan P. Grace
James L. McCarthy

Engine
260
264
264
266
268
271
273
275
276
276
277
281
282
284
285
285
285
286
286
290
291
292
292
294
294
298
304
305
305
307
307
308
308
309
310
310
311
312
313
314
315
315
315
316
317
317
319
319
321
321
324
325
325
326
328
330
331

ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS (continued)

Vacation
[
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Firefighter

Jason M. Machuca
Joseph Villarreal
Robert A. Lucey
Peter J. Calabrese
Brendan R. Gelling
William D. Whelan
Hector M. Casanova
Daniel Gildea Jr.
Vincent N. Yorks
Katherine M. Lapp
Kevin W. Pickering
Ruairi J. Kelly
Dennis A. Murphy Jr.
Edwin Casimir
Donavon T. Abreu
Anthony Rosario
Anthony D. Olivares
Jeremy A. Villegas
Brian C. O'Connor
Shane T. Slattery
Bradley E. Brown
Tyson M. Simon
Patrick W. Heffernan
Freddy M. Mejia-Moscoso
Rufino J. Ortiz-Hernandez
Victor D. Torres Jr.
Kevin P. McCarthy
Kevin T. Neville
Leonardo Acquatico
Louis J. Loria
Joseph M. Surowiec
Richard R. Cendali lll
Julian Lall

Steven E. Prinzivalli
Robert R. Perine lll
John J. Drago
Christopher V. Andrews
Matthew F. Senna
Vincent H. Rivera
Terrence Cottrell
Vladimir Mishin
Joseph V. Incorvaia
Luciano G. Ciofalo
Alessio lacono
James M. Shea

Eric M. Mazzone
Bendel Jupiter
Roberto T. Pardo
James A. Lopez
Nacirema N. Mann
Jamaul E. Khan
Michael R. Masullo
Todd J. Laible
Kenneth M. McLoughlin
Ryan J. Noll
Herbert M. Sheppard

Ladder

ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS (continued)

Vacation
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2.1.2

ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS (continued)

Firefighter

Anthony M. Stancati
Stephen J. Alston Wilson
Stephen J. Murphy
Richard Bazant

Kyle P. Strehle

John M. Cunningham
Michael A. Marden
Christopher Vega Garcia
Josy J. Menelas

John A. Pedretti
Zachary A. Khatari
Alex G. Reems

Patrick J. Sobota

Kevin Paulicelli Jr.
Daniel P. Hogan
Robert L. Wisniewski
Christian J. Brown

Juan J. Castro

Karl M. Hargett

Mark A. Koldras

Marc A. Lucas

Stephen A. Notaro
Christopher J. Deputron
Daniel E. Wegener

Firefighter

Robert J. Alberino
Jeremy M. Cardenales
William P. Johnson
Ryan D. McTiernan
Stephen B. Candal
Achoy A. Lee

Peter J. Neubauer
Michelle L. Rupelli
Samuel Rouse Jr.
Joseph A. Supino Jr.
John J. Zwilinske
Christopher J. Bridgewater
Kevin L. Davis I
David Ring

Eddie Ruan

Aleksey Starchikov
Arin Hoxha
Richardson Louis
Aliyah Y. Sullivan
Emilio Gigliotti

Noah M. Recchia
Michael K. Bronn
Joseph Cilento

Frank Stefko

Thomas J. Galan
Brian G. McNamee Jr.
Steven D. Withers Jr.
Ryan Bohn

Ladder
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
136
137
140
146
149
148
151
152
156
163
166
166
167
168
168
169
174

Engine
7
35
37
46
73
74
81
153
156
160
205
225
229
246
246
246
251
257
257
263
265
279
280
280
283
283
283
287

Vacation
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PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTER ASSIGNMENTS DECON / CPC TRAINING
The following members are assigned to the units indicated effective 0900 hours, March 14, 2022.

Vacation
B
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Firefighter
Frank Liu

John F. Hurley
Armando Castro

Steven D. Brown Jr.
Gregory Shtyrkalo
Richard F. McDonnell
Robert D. Stern Jr.
Matthew R. Felkey
Eric C. Machuca
Christian A. Buckman
Nicholas A. Leonardi
Gregory M. Ruocco
Nicholas Taranto
Luis F. Rodriguez
Robert D. Moores Jr.
Richard J. Bonici
Alexander F. Kulick
Ervin G. Espinal
Morgan J. Laplace
William Avvento
Daniel J. Finn

Arthur G. Vollmerhausen

Engine
295
301
303

Ladder

6
6
9
9
10
10
12
13
18
35
51
80
87
107
115
119
159
160
160

PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTER ASSIGNMENTS DECON / CPC TRAINING (continued)

Vacation
A
D
G
Vacation
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By Order of: Laura Kavanagh, Acting Fire Commissioner

John J. Hodgens, Acting Chief of Department



